tl1 " &%%Emwgwwgﬁxhw&%%ég%ﬁu LIFT AND TURN COMPRESSION LATCH DATE DRAWN| CHKD | SCALE DRAWING NUMBER
SOULNCO (i i mads s e NON-LOCK ING - NO CUP T70EC2007] oW [was|.6:1] J-N2-2-100
REV DATE DRAWN,/CHKD DESCRIPT ION ITEM PART NUMBER MATER I AL FINISH MILL IMETERS
A [290CT2008] JSS _ |PRN:.P2008-1172 ASSEMBLY (STEEL)N2-2-100-01-¥X SEE FINISH TABLE
B [13APR2009|ACH/MJS [PRN: P2009-0429 HANDLE - ALUMTNTUM SEE FINTSH TABLE SV —_—
C [280CT2010|RMD/LBT |PRN:P2010-0818 SLEEVE - STATNLESS STEEL PASSTVATED LR o
D _[04MAY2018|CMS/MDW|PRN: P2018-1101 SLEEVE NUT - STATNLESS STEEL PASSTVATED REFERENCE ‘ONLY.
TAB WASHER - STATNLESS STEEL PASSIVATED
SHAFT - STATNLESS STEEL PASSTVATED
RIVET PIN - STATNLESS STEEL PASSTVATED el
SPRING - STAINLESS STEEL PASSITVATED THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION | SIZE
- BRASS NATURAL
AVAILABLE GRIP RANGES BRASS WEAR WASHER -
STOP PIN STATNLESS STEEL PASSTVATED Lo 2
STANDARD PAWLS (SOLD SEPARATELY) MiZ HEX NUT (2) - STEEL ZTNC ALLOY PLATE BRIGHT CHROWATE
PART NUMBER | CRIP RANGE PAWL TYPE | Mi2 LOCK WASHER (2) - STATNLESS STEEL PASSTVATED
N2 21-101_YY 015 DEEP OFFSET LUBR| CANT - SEE NOTE A BLACK
N2_21-102_vY 15 - 30 OFFSET PAWL WASHERS (2) - STATNLESS STEEL PASSIVATED
N2-21-103-YY 30 - 45 FLAT
N2=21-T02-YY 75 = B0 OFFSET FINISH TABLE
N2—21-101-7Y 50 — 75 DEEP OFFSET | XX ] FINTSH
MATERIAL —5 | BLACK POWDER COAT
Y MATERTAL
2 STEEL
-24 STAINLESS STEEL NOTES: 43+1.5 —e
A. LUBRICANT MATERIAL: OIL BASED GREASE WITH
MOLYBDENUM D |SULF IDE ADDITIVES.
B. ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS: A

1. INSERT THE HANDLE SUB-ASSEMBLY THROUGH THE
DOUBLE-D HOLE

(S N N

T

\l
INSTALL THE TAB WASHER THEN THE SLEEVE ‘ $
NUT OVER THE SLEEVE. ‘ o5
TIGHTEN THE SLEEVE NUT TO 25 N-m (MAX) THEN | 1949
BEND THE TWO TABS OVER THE NUT. |
INSTALL THE FIRST M12 HEX NUT, M12 WASHER, THEN PAWL,
AND THE SECOND WASHER AND HEX NUT ONTO THE SHAFT. | %
ADJUST THE PAWL AND LOCK NUTS ACCORDINGLY $22.3+0.1 ‘
AND TIGHTEN TO 20-25 N-m i !

SA. IF USING M12 PAWL WASHERS: AFTER ADJUSTING PAWL AND LOCK NUTS,

BEND TABS OF M12 PAWL WASHERS OVER M12 LOCK NUTS.

C. PACKAGING:
LATCH AND HARDWARE PACK 1S PACKAGED IN PLASTIC PANEL PREPARATION FRAME
BAG, PACKED TOGETHER N SMALL CARDBOARD BOX.
18 ASSEMBLES PER CARDBOARD CONTAINER,

WHEN ORDERING, SPECIFY QTY. N MULTIPLES OF 16.

GRIP
SEE TABLE

PAWL
(SOLD SEPARATELY)

by southco

N2-27-101

74 MAX
OPEN HE IGHT M12 HEX NUTS ( 48 )

BRASS
E;%/7WEAR WASHER

;

R YT T T i 6 PULL UP
\ / i h
o ]

SHAFT
M12 X 1.75 THREAD

STOP PI N\
M12 LOCKWASHERS

SLEEVE

SLEEVE NUT

HANDLE DOOR TH\CKNESS%F*

59.8 PACKAGING




BRASS
Ef WEAR WASHER

N\

;

HANDLE

74 MAX
OPEN HEIGHT

DOOR THICKNESS —= }67

STOP PI N\
M12 LOCKWASHERS

SLEEVE
SLEEVE NUT

(48 )

SHAFT
M12 X 1.75 THREAD

PROPRIETARY ITEM - EXCEPT FOR USES EXPRESSLY DATE DRAWN[ CHKD || SCALE DRAWING NUMBER
southco | i hien . A A SR e AT
AND OTHERWISE ARE RESERVED BY SOUTHCO, INC. NON-LOCKING - NO CUP 17DEC2007| CW [MJS|.6:1 J=-N2-2-100
REV DATE DRAWN,/CHKD DESCRIPTION ITEM PART NUMBER MATER I AL FINISH MILL IMETERS
A |290CT2008| JSS _ |PRN:P2008-1172 ASSEMBLY (SS) N2-2-100-01-XX - SEE FINISH TABLE
B [13APR2009[ACH/MJS|[PRN: P2009-0429 HANDLE - STAINLESS STEEL SEE FINISH TABLE ALL D IMENS|ONS W1 THOUT
C_|280CT2010[RMD/LBT |[PRN:P2010-0818 SLEEVE - STAINLESS STEEL PASSIVATED TOLERANGES ARE FOR
D |C04MAY2018|CMS/MDW|PRN: P2018-1101 SLEEVE NUT - STAINLESS STEEL PASSIVATED REFERENCE ONLY.
TAB WASHER - STAINLESS STEEL PASSIVATED
SHAFT - STAINLESS STEEL PASSIVATED 3
RIVET PIN - STAINLESS STEEL PASSIVATED AT
SPRING - STAINLESS STEEL PASSIVATED THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION| SIZE
B NATURAL
AVAILABLE GRIP RANGES BRASSS%EPARP \WNASHER - STA\NBLFE/;SSSSTEEL PASSIVATED 2 oF 2
STANDARD PAWLS (SOLD SEPARATELY) Mi2 HEX NUT (2) - STEEL ZINC ALLOY PLATE BRIGHT CHROVATE
PART NUMBER | GRIP RANGE PAWL TYPE | M12 LOCK WASHER (2) - STAINLESS STEEL PASSIVATED
N2-21-101-YY 0 - 15 DEEP OFFSET LUBR| CANT - SEE NOTE A BLACK
N2=21-102-YY 75 - 30 OFFSET PAWL_WASHERS (2) - STAINLESS STEEL PASSIVATED
N2=21-103-YY 30 - 45 FLAT
N2=21-102-YY 45 - B0 OFFSET FINISH TABLE
N2=21-101-YY 60 — 75 DEEP OFFSET | —XX_] FINISH
—20
MATERIAL [POLISHED STAINLESS
Y MATERTAL
12 STEEL NOTES:
—24 STAINLESS STEEL A. LUBRICANT MATERIAL: OIL BASED GREASE WITH 43%1.5 —=f
MOLYBDENUM DISULFIDE ADDITIVES.
B. ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS:
1. INSERT THE HANDLE SUB-ASSEMBLY THROUGH THE A w
DOUBLE-D HOLE .
2. INSTALL THE TAB WASHER THEN THE SLEEVE | $
NUT OVER THE SLEEVE.
3. TIGHTEN THE SLEEVE NUT TO 25 N-m (MAX) THEN
BEND THE TWO TABS OVER THE NUT. | 1g+0.2
4. INSTALL THE FIRST M12 HEX NUT, M12 WASHER, THEN PAWL, 0
AND THE SECOND WASHER AND HEX NUT ONTO THE SHAFT.
5. ADJUST THE PAWL AND LOCK NUTS ACCORDINGLY | %
AND TIGHTEN TO 20-25 N-m (MAX) . 4223401
5A. IF USING M12 PAWL WASHERS: AFTER ADJUSTING PAWL AND LOCK NUTS, -5+0. \
BEND TABS OF M12 PAWL WASHERS OVER M12 LOCK NUTS,
C. PACKAGING:
LATCH AND HARDWARE PACK |S PACKAGED IN PLASTIC
BAG, PACKED TOGETHER IN SMALL CARDBOARD BOX. PANEL PREPARATION FRAME
18 ASSEMBL IES PER CARDBOARD CONTAINER,
WHEN ORDERING, SPECIFY QTY. [N MULTIPLES OF 16.
GRIP
SEE TABLE I I R
PAWL
(SOLD SEPARATELY) southco
. , i

59.6

PACKAGING




